FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 06£ 1-0027	11-01-2000	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
REC	101501449 ADEMAKAS UNLY	=		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas	e record the attached original docu	ment(s) or copy(tes).		
Submission Type 10.400	Conveyance Type			
⊠ _{New}	☐ Assignment	License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	☐ Security Agreement	□ Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Effective Date Month Day Year		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	☐ Other	2/23/00		
Conveying Party				
Receiving Party Name Worldpages.com, Ir DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of Address (line 1) 291 Geary Street Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) San Francisco	California State/County	94102 Zip Code		
	☐ Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
FC	OR OFFICE USE ONLY	TRADEMARK		

REEL: 002164 FRAME: 0786

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Enter for the First Receiving Party only. Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (415) 777-3999 Name Anna C. Silva, Esq. Address (line 1) Steinhart & Falconer LLP Address (line 2) 333 Market Street, Suite 3200 Address (line 3) San Francisco, California 94105 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachment. #### Trademark Application Number (s) or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number (s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number (s) Enter the total number of properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$## 40.00 Mumber of Properties Enter the total number of properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$## 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter to payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) #### 1	Domestic Representative Name and Address				
Address (line 2) Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (415) 777-3999 Name Anna C. Silva, Esq. Address (line 1) Steinhart & Falconer LLP Address (line 2) 333 Market Street, Suite 3200 Address (line 2) 333 Market Street, Suite 3200 Address (line 3) San Francisco, California 94105 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachment. # Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 19-4215 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Deposit Account are authorized, as indicated herein. Anna C. Silva, Esq. October 4, 2000	Name		Enter for the Firs	st Receiving Party only.	
Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (415) 777-3999 Name Anna C. Silva, Esq. Address (line 1) Steinhart & Falconer LLP Address (line 2) 333 Market Street, Suite 3200 Address (line 3) San Francisco, California 94105 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachment. #					
Name Anna C. Silva, Esq. Address (line 1) Steinhart & Falconer LLP Address (line 2) 333 Market Street, Suite 3200 Address (line 3) San Francisco, California 94105 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachment. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Address (line 3)				
Name Anna C. Silva, Esq. Address (line 1) Steinhart & Falconer LLP Address (line 2) 333 Market Street, Suite 3200 Address (line 3) San Francisco, California 94105 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachment. **Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Address (line 4)				
Address (line 1) Steinhart & Falconer LLP Address (line 2) 333 Market Street, Suite 3200 Address (line 3) San Francisco, California 94105 Address (line 4)	Correspondent Name		de and Telephone Number <u>(4</u>	15) 777-3999	
Address (line 2) 333 Market Street, Suite 3200 Address (line 3) San Francisco, California 94105 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachment. #	Name Anna C	Silva, Esq.			
Address (line 3) San Francisco, California 94105 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachment. #	Address (line 1) Steinha	rt & Falconer LLP			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachment. #	Address (line 2) 333	Market Street, Suite 3200			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachment. #	Address (line 3) San Fra	ncisco, California 94105			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Address (line 4)				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Num	•	• •	ached conveyance document		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 19-4215 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Anna C. Silva, Esq.	Enter either the Tradema Tradema	ark Application Number <u>or</u> the Regis	stration Number (DO NOT ENT	ER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 19-4215 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Anna C. Silva, Esq. October 4, 2000	Number of Properties	Enter the total number	of properties involved.	#	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 19-4215 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Anna C. Silva, Esq. October 4, 2000	Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Proper	ties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Anna C. Silva, Esq. October 4, 2000	Deposit Account	eposit account or if additional fees c Deposit Account N	an be charged to the account.) lumber:	#19-4215	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	To the b copy is herein.	est of my knowledge and belic a true copy of the original doc		it account are authorized, as indicated	
			Signature	Date Signed	

COVERSHEET SUBMITTED WITHOUT ASSIGNMENTS.

EXAMINER, PLEASE DEEM NON-RECORABLE

BOX ASSIGNMENT Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks October 4, 2000 Page 2

Please date stamp and return the enclosed return receipt postcard indicating your receipt of the name change recordation.

If you have any questions, please contact me.

Sincerely,

Anna C. Silva

ACS/jed Enclosures

64501.1

Steinhart & Falconer Llp

A LIMITED LIABIL TY PARTNERSHIP INC: UDING A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

ATTORNEYS

333 MARKET STREET, THIRTY-SECOND FLOOR SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105-2150

ANNA C. SILVA

DIRECT DIAL: (415) 442 0820 F MAIL: ASILVA@STEINHART.COM TELEPHONE (415) 777-3999 FACSIMILE (415) 442-0856

October 4, 2000

EXPRESS MAIL NO: EL629753808US

DATE OF DEPOSIT: October 4, 2000

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the BOX ASSIGNMENTS, Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Dianne T. Stamatelos

VIA EXPRESS MAIL #EL629753808US

BOX ASSIGNMENT Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

RECORDED: 10/04/2000

Re: Recordal Document for Trademark:

Worldpages, 75/695,913

Our File No. 9535-11

Dear Sir or Madame:

Enclosed for the recordal name change, please find a copy of the following:

Conveying Party: Web YP, Inc.

Receiving Party: Worldpages.com, Inc.

1. Completed Recordation Form Cover sheet in duplicate

64501.1